
Publishing houses Web site Thematics

Abc Melody http://www.abcmelody.com Children's books and Young Adult

Actes Sud http://www.actes-sud.fr Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Albin Michel http://www.albin-michel.fr Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Albin Michel Jeunesse http://www.albin-michel.fr Comic Books and Graphic Novels / 
Children's Books and Young Adult

Amaterra http://www.amaterra.fr Children's Books and Young Adult

Les Arènes http://www.arenes.fr

Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction / Comic Books and 
Graphic Novels / Children's Books 
and Young Adult

Aux Forges de Vulcain http://www.auxforgesdevulcain.fr Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Bayard http://www.groupebayard.com
Humanities, General non-fiction / 
Comic Books and Graphic Novels / 
Children's Books and Young Adult

Çà et Là http://www.caetla.fr Comic Books and Graphic Novels
La Cabane bleue https://editionslacabanebleue.com Children's Books and Young Adult

Casterman http://www.casterman.com Children's Books and Young Adult / 
Comic Books and Graphic Novels 

CNRS Éditions http://www.cnrseditions.fr Humanities, General non-fiction
Mediatoon Foreign Rights 
(Dargaud, Dupuis, Le Lombard, 
Little Urban, Petit à Petit, La 
Gouttière…)

https://www.mediatoon-
foreignrights.com

Comic Books and Graphic Novels / 
Children's Books and Young Adult

Delcourt (Groupe Delcourt)
Soleil (Groupe Delcourt)

https://www.editions-delcourt.fr
http://www.editions-soleil.fr

Literature / Comic Books and 
Graphic Novels

L'école des loisirs
Rue de Sèvres http://www.ecoledesloisirs.com Children's Books and Young Adult / 

Comic Books and Graphic Novels
EHESS http://www.editions.ehess.fr Humanities, General non-fiction
Emmanuelle Collas http://www.emmanuellecollas.fr Literature 

Eyrolles http://www.editions-eyrolles.com Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction
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Fayard https://www.fayard.fr Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Flammarion https://editions.flammarion.com Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Flammarion Jeunesse https://www.flammarion-jeunesse.fr Children's Books and Young Adult

Gallimard http://www.gallimard.fr Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Gallimard Jeunesse http://www.gallimard-jeunesse.fr Comic Books and Graphic Novels / 
Children's Books and Young Adult

Glénat http://www.glenat.com Comic Books and Graphic Novels / 
Children's Books and Young Adult

Grasset https://www.grasset.fr Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Hannele Legras (Courtes et 
Longues, Les Fourmis Rouges, 
Marcel et Joachim, MeMo, 
Okidokid, Rue du monde)

https://hanneleandassociates.fr Children's Books and Young Adult

Hélium http://www.helium-editions.fr Children's Books and Young Adult

Humensis http://www.humensis.com Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

JC Lattès http://www.editions-jclattes.fr Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Max Milo Éditions http://www.maxmilo.com Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Nathan http://www.nathan.fr Children's Books and Young Adult / 
Comic Books and Graphic Novels

Nouveau Monde http://www.nouveau-monde.net
Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction / Comic Books and 
Graphic Novels

Odile Jacob http://www.odilejacob.fr Humanities, General non-fiction / 
Comic Books and Graphic Novels

Plume Blanche http://www.plumeblanche-editions.fr Children's Books and Young Adult

Robert Laffont https://www.lisez.com/robert-
laffont/2

Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction / Children's Books and 
Young Adult

Sarbacane https://editions-sarbacane.com Comic Books and Graphic Novels / 
Children's Books and Young Adult

Seuil https://www.seuil.com Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction

Univers Poche http://www.universpoche.com

Literature / Humanities, General 
non-fiction / Comic Books and 
Graphic Novels / Children's Books 
and Young Adult
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